
Malda Zilla Parishad
Malda

Memo No: 1025 IMZP 12023

Auction Basic details:

lmportant instructions:

Date:22 I09t2023

Notice lnviting E-Auction No. 0i/MZp ol 2021-24

This is for general information that the following Ferry Ghats unrler Malda zilla parishad mentionedhereunder wirr be setfled for .the period or 
-one yLai ttrrough on-rine moae oi uioaing in theGovemment e-Auction system [http:7/eauctron.gov.iil.-" 

-"

Bids for the same are invited from Bonafide Boatman, incividuar entrepreneur, Registeredcooperative societies or Partnership concern I rirms rormea of Boatman JnJ'ii#aitarv patnl,seltHelp Groups, partnershio Firms of rocar educaGJ unemnlgv.gq nersons for reasing the FerryGhats for ferries cum ail weather nrioge ilrrough o;ri;;;;" of bidding in the Government Auctionsvstem (http://eauction.gov.in) fo1 Feriy ctrats-srtuatea aitrerent Bb&";iM;;;;'in'ie'rm or Rub281' 266a of west Bengar Land & Lind Reformi rvrrri.,.r, 1991. The terms and conditions aregiven in the document annexed ,with this notice .na ,bo in ttre e-iuction ,vJt",i' 
'iort"r 

,naavailabte at the District website, office of District Magisira,te a oistrict correcto; 
-lri;il; 

fiatda ZiilaParishad Office, all Block Development Offices.
lntending bidders must have Digital Signature Certificate and need to register their organisation inthe eAuction site for submission of iheir aios onrine througn Goveriment e+udiin systemhtBJ&euctisn-.S9y.D and to participate in the eAuction pio.".r.

1 Auction Title *
€-Auction otN ce oN 1U of 2023-24

2 Descri
ronAucti Gof obra hG at for he oneod of 01

J Details * Auction of Gobra
Malda

arishchandrapur-ll Block,Ghat under H

4 Forward
5 Hide Auctioneer Name

Name of work Details
ofSettlement

Ferry Ghat Ferry Ghats to be Auctioned for the period ol 01(one) year

MoneyEarnest
Deposit

fa
rish

E rnea Mst no to dbe eey sited Den ma Dndpo onraft n ofvour Ma ald znv aPa ad atble aM atd onPaya 06/ 0t21 02 nbetwee 11 AM00 4to 0
.)

MP

Agreement with
Lessee

lf the bidder is selected as
Affirmation/AffidaviVDeclaration to
arrange for continuous ferry service
highest in the interest of public
agreement and Lease Order.

Lessee, he will have to make an
the efiect that the organization would
in the srthject Ferry Ghat through day and
service fcr 365 days from the daie of

Security Deposit 19"1-t]:il".l."nt) of the hisle_sJ lid as tiecurity Deposit to be deposited inuemand Dratt onry in favour of Marda Zi[a parishad, payabre at Marda in thetime of Agreement.

1

Yes



Name of work Details

RentLease
Deposit

25olo (Twenty five) of
deposited on the
448104000013244, tF
Malda Zilla Parishad.

the highest bid of lease rent as .l 
"t installment to be

!lte- 9f Agreement in the Bank A."ouni--Hol
SC Code: |BKL00OO44B, tDBt Bank, fvfafAa in favoui'ii

The .remaining 75% (seventy five) of rease rent is to be deposited in twoinstallments, i.e. 4Oo/o (fortv) 
.out 6t t S"i- i" iil"inrt"ii#m to be depositedwithin . 2et 12t2oza ana' ss/"1tnirty fi ve) oui oi zs?"'i.' it't,ii;ir;;f ff:deposited within 29t\gt2124.

lmportant
lnstructions
Feny Service

on The successful bidder will h.?::_to_ execute a registered lease deed as perForm 8 of Appendix tV of WBLR Manuai, rSsi,";i'riortd continue FerryService in accordance with Government rules.
The undersigned reserves the furr rights to accept or discard the auctionwithout assigning any reason.

contin

WT/TR/O/3W-

peratio

The eeess m Ust u fe SE ce Sarry Model S aper and rd operatingProced U re SOP issUEd( ) eth Tranby rt eD rtmpo ent Gpa Vt of est Be alngvid h ts otifiN ca on oN 50-34 1 15t20 o dated 05 o0 02 o1 Thof hecop Iette av lo with hng Notifica o ISn atta hed herewith for strictcom na ce onpl n of h Fe Servierry

The critical dates are given below:

Schedule of Ferry Ghat:

scanned 
.coPies of the papers/documents (risted berow) shourd be submitted omentroned above (criticar dates- & Time for 

":A*tioiiiiiorgh Nrc e-auction portarBank drafts toward aDplication rees ano ftD'ffiil''b: 'oeposited 
physicary in theParishad, Matda, on 

'Oate 
m9$o19! i, it" Crtti".iiates a Time for eAuction0611012023trom 11.OOA.M to 4.30 p.M).

n the date
only. Only
Malda Zitla
Table. (on

2

TidCritical &ates forme -Aucti no Date TimePublish date 26-09-2023 5.00 PMno II n IB D S bmu SSION rtSta date Ti& me 27-09-2023 1't.00AMOn ne B D S bmu Srs on End date & Tim 05-10-2023 5.00 PM
ncatio F espp dan ME suD tssbm on Date

at Ma zida Paa slt adh office offl ne 06-10-2023 11.00AM to 4.30 pM
A SI rtta date Ti& me 09-10-2023 11.00AMIEnd date &Time 12-10-2023 5.00 PMctiAu on S rtta teda &Ti em 13-10-2023 11.00 ArM

IAuct on E dn ated Ti& me 13-10-2023 3.30 PM

SI No Item Description Quantity Unit Auction Start
Price in INR

lncrement
Price in INR

Auction Fee
(Non

refundable)
in INR

EMD Fee
in INR

1

uction of Gobra
Ghat under

Harishchandrapur-ll
Block Malda

1 No 55,00,000 10,000 500 55,000



Required Documents (Mandatorily to be uploaded):
(a) valid registration or partnership deed (Appricabre for partnership firm, sHG Group, cooperativeSocieties.
(b) Experience of successfulv ru11rp rgnv Ghat or fishery on rease for a east one year.(c) Self attested photocopy oi peru CarA.
(d) self attested photocopy of documents of Last rncome Tax Return of rast o3(three) years.
I:):.J-?11":t"_d 

photocopy o-lTrade License (Vatid 
"no 

,pto ort"y.
(r). sierr attested photocopy of voter rdentity card / Aadhaar card (for individuars)(s) copy of Demand Draft towards Earneit Money anJ niprication Fees drawn in favour of MaldaZilla Parishad, payable at Malda

The schedule of Ferry Ghats a:.provided may be examined by the intending bidders and they mayphvsicattv.inspect the Ferry Ghats in ordei to s"i rcqu"ini"d *iih il;"p;;;;;fiirltion. 11"intending bidder may seek necessary assistance fiom the ioncerned groct bevelopmeni om"e ro,.lnspection of Ferry Ghats.

-4-K.
Additionat DistrLi Masistrate, Matda

&

il:fl :"rnL=#,',$'i:?flit"j
Memo No: 1025 I 1('tS) tMZp t 2023 Date:22 I 09 t2023
Copy forwarded for kind information and taking necessary action to:_

1. The Sabhadhipati, Malda Zilta parishad, Malda.2. The Secretary Matda Zilla parishad, Malda.3 The Finance conkofler &.chief.Accounts officer, Marda ZiIa parishad, Marda.4. The District Engineer, Malda Zilta parishad, Malda.5. The Executive Engineer, Malda Zilla paristraO, Malda.6' r hedKarmadhyaksha, purto, Karya-o-paribahan sthayee samity, Marda zira parishad,

7.
8.
9.

'10.

11.

't2
13

. C.A. to the District Magistrate, Malda.

. C.A. to the ADM(ZP), Matda.
14. The Cashier, Malda Zilla parishad, Malda
15. Notice Board of Malda Zilla parishad.

-fr,,
Additionat oiffiiiagistr ate, Matda

&
Additional Executive Officer
Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda

3

request to publish

publishing the auction in website:


